
ASUTTON
City Secretary Contract No. 24-30





























CHANGE ORDER
No. : 1

PROJECT : Highland Oaks Gabion Repair DATE OF ISSUANCE : August 7, 2024

OWNER : City of Keller CITY SECRETARY CONTRACT NO: 24-30
1100 Bear Creek Parkway
Keller, Texas 76244

CONTRACTOR : Select Excavation

CONTRACT FOR : Temporary gabion wall repairs

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents :

Description : Add item 5 - Silt Fence Around Excavated Material While Stockpiled
Remove item 4 - Construction Entrance
Remove item 10 - Replace Gabion Wall
Reduce item 19 by 50% - Street Sweeping

Purpose of Change Order: Adjusts final quantities to actual.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE : CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME :

Original Contract Price :    Original Contract Time :
$237,463.00        45 calendar days

Previous Change Orders Total Amount :    Net Change from previous Change Orders :
$0.00 0 calendar days

Contract Price Prior to this Change Order :    Contract Time Prior to this Change Order :
$237,463.00 45 calendar days

Net Increase/Decrease of this Change Order : Net Increase/Decrease of this Change Order :
($17,467.28) 0 calendar days

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders :    Contract Time with all approved Change Orders :
$219,995.72 45 calendar days

Cumulative % Change in Contract Price:
-7.36%

RECOMMENDED : APPROVED :

by ____________________________ by ____________________________
Chad Bartee, P.E. Contractor: Select Excavation
City Engineer Print Name:_____________________

cbartee
Chad Signature



Page 2 of 2

CHANGE ORDER
No. : 1

PROJECT : Highland Oaks Gabion Repair DATE OF ISSUANCE : August 7, 2024

OWNER : City of Keller CITY SECRETARY CONTRACT NO: 24-30
1100 Bear Creek Parkway
Keller, Texas 76244

CONTRACTOR : Select Excavation

CONTRACT FOR : Temporary gabion wall repairs

ADDITIONS:
Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount

$0.00
Item 5 - Silt Fence Around Excavated Material 1 LS $1,800.00 $1,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Total Additions $1,800.00

REDUCTIONS:
Remove item 4 - Construction Entrance 1 LS $5,434.78 $5,434.78
Remove item 10 - Replace Gabion Wall 1 LS $11,200.00 $11,200.00
Reduce item 19 by 50% - Street Sweeping 0.5 LS $5,265.00 $2,632.50

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Total Reductions $19,267.28

Net Increase / (Decrease) ($17,467.28)


	Contract No. 24-30
	Change Order #1
	Worksheets
	Sheet1





